



\$~22-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL.46632/2019**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr Ajay Bhargava, Ms Vanita
Bhargava and Ms Nikitha Shenoy,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
with Mr Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPL.46745/2019**

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr Ajay Bhargava, Ms Vanita
Bhargava and Ms Nikitha Shenoy,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
with Mr Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

08.02.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioners.

W.P.(C) 11328/2019 and connected

Page 1 of 2



2. Counsel for the respondents says that he has no objection to the above-captioned matters being adjourned.
3. We are told by counsel for the petitioners that the settlement talks with the respondents are ongoing.
4. Accordingly, at the request of the counsel for the petitioners, list the above-captioned matters on 13.08.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/ST

Click here to check corrigendum, if any