



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 11328/2019, CM APPL. 46632/2019-Stay

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Ms. Tijil Thakur, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Vishal Baliyan, Advs

36

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019, CM APPL. 46745/2019-Stay

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Ms. Tijil Thakur, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Vishal Baliyan, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

12.12.2024

%



1. Though an adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner, from the perusal of the writ petition, we find that the petitioner has assailed the Notification dated 20.09.2019 issued by the respondent no.1. Today, while appearing before us, it is the admitted case of the parties that the said Notification is now to be superseded, and in fact a fresh draft Notification has already been issued on 15.04.2024.
2. So much so, as per learned counsel for the petitioners they have already filed representations in respect of the said fresh draft Notification before the respondent no.1 which are also pending as on date.
3. In these circumstances, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to obtain instructions qua the maintainability of present writ petition.
4. List on 23.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/Ab