



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(64)

+ **W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan & Mr. Tigil Thakur, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana & Mr. Manpreet Manchanda, Advocates for UoI.

(65)

+ **W.P.(C) 11344/2019, CM APPL. 46745/2019 & CM APPL. 75643/2024**

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan & Mr. Tigil Thakur, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana & Mr. Manpreet Manchanda, Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench did not assemble today after 03:00 PM due to Full



Court Reference.

2. List on 01.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 1, 2025/ 'A'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any