



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019

**HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
& ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Ms.
Tijil Thakur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Mr. Abhishek Ranjan
Singh, Advs.

30

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPL. 46745/2019, CM APPL.
75643/2024

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Ms.
Tijil Thakur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Mr. Abhishek Ranjan
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

01.09.2025

%



The Division Bench did not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anish Dayal are not available today.

List on 24th November, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/pr