



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners
Through: Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Ms.Tijil
Thakur, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
R-1.

34

+ W.P.(C) 11344/2019 & CM APPL. 46745/2019, CM APPL.
75643/2024
VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners
Through: Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Ms.Tijil
Thakur, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Mr. Arpan and Mr. Kushagra
Malik, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. By consent, list on 19th February 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sky/ss