



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010423642019

+ **W.P.(C) 11328/2019 & CM APPL. 46632/2019**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Mr. Vishal Srivastava and
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Kritika Malik, Ms. Rupal
Chauhan, Advs. for UOI.

~42

CNR No. DLHC010425272019

+ **W.P.(C) 11344/2019, CM APPL. 46745/2019 & CM APPL.
75643/2024**

VEDANTA LIMITED & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay
Bhargava, Mr. Vishal Srivastava and
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava and Mr. Kushagra
Malik, Advs. for Respondents.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.08.2026



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 07th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026

nsa